
WBFAA Unilateral Apprenticeship Training Committee 

Spring 2025 – Semester 1 Calendar 
THIS INCLUDES WEBINAR SCHEDULE, MODULE DUE DATES & EXAM DATES 

 
ONLINE CLASSES BEGIN Wednesday, January 22. To begin log into your Online Modules at 

www.wbfaatraining.net 
 

Webinars are on Mondays at 6:00 p.m. starting on January 27th. On that day you will receive an 
email with the ZOOM link or CLICK HERE. 

 
Webinar #1 Mon, Jan 27  Introduction to NFPA, CFC, NEC, CEC 
 
1st MODULE DEADLINE Monday, February 10 Online Modules 1-3 Due 
    1 - Basic Communications Skills 
          2 - Basic Employability Skills - *Written Assignment   
       3 - Basic Safety Part I  
Webinar #2 Mon, Feb 3 NFPA 72 - Chapter 1  Maneuvering code / Terminology 
Webinar #3 Mon, Feb 10 NFPA 72 - Chapter 3 Terminology  
Webinar #4 Mon, Feb 17 NFPA 72 - Chapter 10 10.6 Fundamentals 
Webinar #5 Mon, Feb 24 NFPA 72 - Chapter 10 Completion 
 
2nd DEADLINE Monday, March 10 Online Modules 4-7 Due 

   4 - Basic Safety Part II 
    5 - Introduction to Construction Math Part I 
    6 - Introduction to Construction Math Part II 
    7 - Introduction to Construction Math Part III 
 
Saturday March 15 Midterm Lab/Exam 
 
Webinar #6 Mon, Mar 3 NFPA 72-Chapter 12 Circuits and Pathways 
Webinar #7 Mon, Mar 17 NFPA 72-Chapter 12 Circuits and Pathways 
Webinar #8 Mon, Mar 24 Webinar #8 NFPA 72-Chapter 12 Circuits and Pathways 
Webinar #9 Mon, Mar 31   Review  
 
3rd DEADLINE Monday, April 14 Online Modules 9-12 Due 
    9 - Introduction to Hand Tools Part I 
    10 - Introduction to Hand Tools Part II 
    11 - Basic Rigging Part I 
    12 - Basic Rigging Part II 
 
4th DEADLINE Monday, May 5   Online Modules 13-15 Due  
    13 - Introduction to Construction Drawings Part I    
           14 - Introduction to Construction Drawings Part II     
           15 - Introduction to Power Tools     
 
Saturday May 10  Final Lab/ Exam 
 
Monday June 14 Grades Available 

Semester Notes 
OJTs are due on the 5th of every month. 

All apprentices are required to meet their deadlines by the beginning of the required Monday at 8:00a.m. Any 
apprentices, along with their employers, will be notified if they are not in compliance with the standards.  
 
*Webinar Attendance is Mandatory. Participation using the chat feature to respond to the instructor is also 
required to receive credit for attending the live ZOOM webinars.  
 
Any conflict with scheduled due dates OR attending the webinars live, will need to be communicated with the 
appropriate instructor and training office in advance. 
Module/Course Instructor of Record – Ben Moore Email: ben@wbfaa.net Phone: (559) 970-9530 
Live Webinar Instructor of Record – Andy Nesky Email: andynesky@aol.com Phone: (412) 779-5578 
When emailing instructors Cc: the WBFAA UATC Training Office: admin@wbfaa.net and info@wbfaa.net 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87417434521

